PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6912691

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTIAN KOOS	03/20/2019
TOBIAS HOOSE	03/16/2019
PHILIPP DIETRICH	03/21/2019
MATTHIAS BLAICHER	03/14/2019
MARIA LAURA GÖDECKE	03/12/2019
NICOLE LINDENMANN	03/14/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KARLSRUHE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	KAISERSTRASSE 12
City:	KARLSRUHE
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	76131

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17471740

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (260)209-0769

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2602046400

Email: MPropp@Boselaw.com, Patent@boselaw.com

Correspondent Name: MATT PROPP

Address Line 1: 200 EAST MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 536

Address Line 4: FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29409-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATT PROPP
SIGNATURE:	/Matt Propp/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2021

PATENT 506865869 REEL: 057460 FRAME: 0415

Total Attachments: 7 source=29409_0003_INVENTOR_ASSIGNMENTS#page1.tif source=29409_0003_INVENTOR_ASSIGNMENTS#page2.tif source=29409_0003_INVENTOR_ASSIGNMENTS#page3.tif source=29409_0003_INVENTOR_ASSIGNMENTS#page4.tif source=29409_0003_INVENTOR_ASSIGNMENTS#page5.tif source=29409_0003_INVENTOR_ASSIGNMENTS#page6.tif source=29409_0003_INVENTOR_ASSIGNMENTS#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 057460 FRAME: 0416

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Name(s) Christian Koos of Inventor(s) Tobias Hoose Philipp Dietrich Matthias Blaicher Maria Laura Gödecke Nicole Lindenmann maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled Title of METHOD AND DEVICE FOR LITHOGRAPHICALLY PRODUCING A TARGET STRUCTURE ON Application A NON-PLANAR INITIAL STRUCTURE Which has been executed by the undersigned on Date of signing of Application by each Inventor For which an application for a United States Patent was filed January 31, 2019 Application Information Application Serial Number: 16/263,461 the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to Name of Karlsruhe Institute of Technology Assignee Address of Kaiserstrasse 12 principal place of 76131 Karlsruhe, Germany business Insert State of

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada and Mexico, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, any divisional, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications corresponding to the Application or such Letters Patent, and any reexamination of the Application or such Letters Patent, and any foreign patents or patent applications corresponding thereto, and the right to sue for any infringements transpiring before Assignee acquired legal title, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

a corporation of Not Applicable

Incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applicable"

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

1

Attorney Docket No.: 29409-0001

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment	_{at} Karlsruhe
this 20 day of March 2019.	
Outside the USA: ASSERTED SENSES FEMALES	Q. J.
Witnesses are Witness	Inventor (Signature)
required when acknowledgment before a Notary	Christian Koos
Public is not Witness Law know know	Typed Name

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITH	SESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignmen	nt at Valendal
this <u>Aday</u> of _	<u>March</u> , 2019.	
Outside the USA: Wimesses are required when	Witness	Invenior (Signature)
acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not	Witness	Tobias Hoose Typed Name

feasible.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignn	Karlsruhe	
this 21 day of	March 2019		
Outside the USA:	1 aciumous	grange -	
Witnesses are	Witness A SEETIEN A SEE	Inventor (Signature)	
required when	Sandaria Company		
acknowledgment before a Notary	by a comme	Philipp Dietrich	
Public is not feasible.	Witness	Typed Name	

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

recordanon or mis		
IN WITH	NESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignm	ent at Karlstall
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when	Witness	Malla Ca QQ Inventor (Signature)
acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Witness	Matthias Blaicher Typed Name

The underrighted agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Projection of Industrial Property or similar agreements

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Lessers Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other committee where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to usual any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said applications) or any division or continuing or revisual applications thereof, and any recruamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covernant that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document

	NESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assign MAICh2019	menus Stullgart
Outside the USA Witnesses are required when	Market Without the Control of the Co	LCAAL Toversion (Signature)
acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible	An Carried Control	Maria Laura Gridiciko Typed Name

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignme	nt at OCCSINO
this day of_	NESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignme	
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Witness Witness	Inventor (Signature) Nicole Lindenmann Typed Name

3586165